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Franklin
Direct Vent Gas Insert

Item No – NG Item No – LP Unit Control Retail
DVC20IN31N DVC20IN31P Franklin DVC20, Small Clean Face Insert Millivolt  $2,699 
DVC20IN71N DVC20IN71P Franklin DVC20, Small Clean Face Insert IPI $2,959
DVC26IN31N DVC26IN31P Franklin DVC26, Medium Clean Face Insert Millivolt  $2,869
DVC26IN71N DVC26IN71P Franklin DVC26, Medium Clean Face Insert IPI  $3,119
DVC28IN31N DVC28IN31P Franklin DVC28, Large Clean Face Insert Millivolt  $3,189
DVC28IN71N DVC28IN71P Franklin DVC28, Large Clean Face Insert IPI  $3,459

GAS INSERT BODY   
Includes: Slope Glaze Burner, Logs, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Heat Activated Variable Speed Blower, Ceramic Glass, and 
Barrier Screen.  Choose Millivolt Ignition w/ Standing Pilot (MV) or Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery Back Up (IPI).

Select one Insert Body and a Surround to make a complete Insert.

Max/Min BTU Input Efficiency Air Inlet\Exhaust Size Gas Line Min. Opening Dimensions Remote

Franklin, Small 20,500/14,500 77% 3”/3” Right 28 1/4”W x 18 1/2”H x 14 7/8”D Optional

Franklin, Medium 26,000/17,000 77% 3”/3” Right 31 1/4”W x 21 1/2”H x 16 5/8”D Optional

Franklin, Large 28,500/18,500 77% 3”/3” Right 34 1/4”W x 23 1/2”H x 16 5/8”D Optional

Traditional Brick Herringbone Brick Washed Brick Black Porcelain

Shown with Lancaster Front

CODE 26/45
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Item No Description Dimensions Retail
DS2063BL 20 1-Piece, Standard 34”W x 23”H x 1”D $225
DS2066BL 20 1-Piece, Standard 40”W x 23”H x 1”D $249
DS2096BL 20 1-Piece, Standard 40”W x 26”H x 1”D $269
SH1BL 20 1-Piece, Shroud   (Requires 1-Piece Surround) 48”W x 36”H $229
DS2663BL 26 1-Piece, Standard 37”W x 26”H x 1”D $245
DS2666BL 26 1-Piece, Standard 43”W x 26”H x 1”D $265
DS2696BL 26 1-Piece, Standard 43”W x 29”H x 1”D $275
SH1BL 26 1-Piece, Shroud   (Requires 1-Piece Surround) 48”W x 36”H $229
SC336BL 26 3-Piece, Cast Iron Surround   (Requires SAK26 Adaptor)  42 ⅞” x 29 ⅞”H $539
SAK26 26 3-Piece, Surround Adaptor Kit - $169
C266BL 26 Surround Bottom Cover, 1 1/4”Tall   (Fits DS2666BL,DS2696BL) - $119
DS2863BL 28 1-Piece, Standard 40”W x 28”H x 1”D $259
DS2866BL 28 1-Piece, Standard 46”W x 28”H x 1”D $259
DS2896BL 28 1-Piece, Standard 46”W x 31”H x 1”D $285
SH1BL 28 1-Piece, Shroud   (Requires 1-Piece Surround) 48”W x 36”H $229
SC356BL 28 3-Piece, Cast Iron Surround (requires SAK28 Adaptor)   45 ⅞” x 31 ⅞”H $569
SAK28 28 3-Piece, Surround Adaptor Kit - $199
C286BL 28 Surround Bottom Cover, 1 1/4”Tall   (Fits DS2866BL,DS2896BL) - $135

SURROUND  (Required)   Custom Surrounds Available - Call for information

Item No Description Retail
DVF20HBL 20 Lancaster Front $375
DVF26HBL 26 Lancaster Front $405
DVF28HBL 28 Lancaster Front $435

DECORATIVE FRONTS  (Optional) (Requires 1 Piece Surround)

Item No Description Retail
DVP20DF 20 Traditional Brick $229
DVP20SH 20 Herringbone Brick $209
DVP20BW 20 Washed Brick $259
DVP20KR 20 Black Porcelain $349
DVP26DF 26 Traditional Brick $249
DVP26SH 26 Herringbone Brick $229
DVP26BW 26 Washed Brick $259
DVP26KR 26 Black Porcelain $379
DVP28DF 28 Traditional Brick $269
DVP28SH 28 Herringbone Brick $239
DVP28BW 28 Washed Brick $279
DVP28KR 28 Black Porcelain $429

LINERS   (Optional)

Item No Description Retail
TMV Wall Thermostat   (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI) $49
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTP) $253
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG    (Compatible with IPI units only) $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP    (Compatible with IPI units only) $379

OPTIONS

Franklin
Direct Vent Gas Insert

CODE 26/45
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Kennedy
Direct Vent Gas Insert

Max/Min BTU Input Air Inlet/Exhaust Size Glass Type Min. Opening Dimensions Gas Line Location Remote

Kennedy 32,000/21,000 3” / 4” Ceramic 24 1/2”W x 24 1/2”H x 18 1/2”D Right Included

Firecracked Red Brick Firecracked Grey Brick Red Herringbone Brick Black Glass

Oak Log Set Birch Log Set
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Kennedy
Direct Vent Gas Insert

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVCP34BN91N DVCP34BN91P Kennedy DCVP34 Insert $4,099 

GAS INSERT BODY   
Includes: Elevated Flame Under Log Burners; Variable Speed Blower; Full Function Remote Control managing flame 
height, blower speed, ember bed lighting, accent down lighting, manual / thermostatic control, and IPI / CPI Ignition; 
Ceramic Glass; and Barrier Screen. 

Select one Insert Body, Log Set, Liner and Surround to make a complete Insert.

Item No Description Retail
LS34TIN Traditional Log Set  (6pc) $489 
LS34BIN Birch Log Set  (6pc) $529 

LOG SET   (Required)

Item No Description Retail
DVP34FCR Firecracked Red Brick $399 
DVP34FCG Firecracked Grey Brick $399 
DVP34HR Red Herringbone Brick $399 
DVP34RB Black Glass $569 

LINER   (Required)

Item No Description Dimensions Retail
DS34401BL Small Surround w/ 1" Return 40"W x 29"H x 1"D $299 
DS34400BL Small Flush Surround 40"W x 29"H $299 
DS34441BL Medium Surround w/ 1" Return 44"W x 31"H x 1"D $299 
DS34440BL Medium Flush Surround 44"W x 31"H $299 

SURROUNDS, 1-PIECE  (Required)

Item No Description Retail
DFI34BL Front, Forged Iron Black $1,699 
DFI34ABL    Inset, Forged Iron Black - Arch   (Requires Front, DFI34BL) $569 
DFI34RBL    Inset, Forged Iron Black - Rectangle   (Requires Front, DFI34BL) $509 
DFI34BZ Front, Forged Iron Oil Rubbed Bronze $1,839 
DFI34ABZ    Inset, Forged Iron Oil Rubbed Bronze - Arch   (Requires Front, DFI34BZ) $699 
DFI34RBZ    Inset, Forged Iron Oil Rubbed Bronze - Rectangle   (Requires Front, DFI34BZ) $509 
DFI34DP Front, Forged Iron Distressed Pewter $1,699 
DFI34ADP    Inset, Forged Iron Distressed Pewter - Arch   (Requires Front, DFI34DP) $569 
DFI34RDP    Inset, Forged Iron Distressed Pewter - Rectangle   (Requires Front, DFI34DP) $639 
DFB34BL Beveled Trim, Black $1,289 
DFB34BZ Beveled Trim, Oil Rubbed Bronze $1,589 
DFB34BN Beveled Trim, Brushed Nickel $1,359 

DECORATIVE FRONTS  (Optional)  (Special Order) 

CODE 26/45
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Renegade
Direct Vent Gas Insert

Max/Min BTU Input Efficiency Air Inlet/Exhaust Size Glass Type Min. Opening Dimensions Gas Line Location Remote

Renegade 30 30,000/8,500 77% 3”/4” Ceramic 31 1/4”W x 19 1/2”H x 18”D Right Included

Renegade 35 39,000/11,000 74% 3”/4” Ceramic 35 1/4”W x 24 1/2”H x 19”D Right Included

Traditional Charred Driftwood

Cottage BrickTraditional Stone Black Ceramic Glass

Forged Iron Front Forged Iron Front w/ Rectangle Inset 
(Front and Inset Sold Separately)

Forged Iron Front w/ Arched Inset 
(Front and Inset Sold Separately)

Whitewashed Herringbone
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Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVCT30CBN95N DVCT30CBN95P Renegade DVCT30, Insert $4,265
DVCT35CBN95N DVCT35CBN95P Renegade DVCT35, Insert $4,699

GAS INSERT BODY   
Includes: Tru Flame Burner; Variable Speed Blower; Full Function Remote Control managing flame height, blower speed, 
accent down lighting, manual / thermostatic control, and IPI / CPI Ignition; Ceramic Glass; and Barrier Screen. 

Select one Insert Body, Log Set, Liner and Surround to make a complete Insert.

Item No Unit Description Retail
LS30DINF 30 Driftwood $499
LS30TINF 30 Traditional Charred $439
LS35TINF 35 Traditional Charred $459

LOG SET   (Required)

Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP30CPKR 30 Black Ceramic Glass Walls   (Ceiling & Floor Matte Black) $545
DVP30CPTB 30 Cottage Brick $369
DVP30CPWH 30 Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed $379
DVP30CPTS 30 Traditional Stone $379
DVP35CPKR 35 Black Ceramic Glass Walls   (Ceiling & Floor Matte Black) $729
DVP35CPTB 35 Cottage Brick $379
DVP35CPWH 35 Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed $399
DVP35CPTS 35 Traditional Stone $399

LINER   (Required)

Item No Unit Description Dimensions Retail
DS30631BL 30 Standard 36"W x 24"H x 1"D $309
DS30961BL 30 Standard 40"W x 27"H x 1"D $319
DS301071BL 30 Standard 42"W x 29"H x 1"D $335
DS301271BL 30 Standard 44"W x 31"H x 1"D $345
DS3063BL 30 Flush 36"W x 24"H $335
DS30107BL 30 Flush 42”W x 29”H $345
SH1BL 30 Shroud   (Requires Surround) 48”W x 36”H $229
DS35631BL 35 Standard 40"W x 29"H x 1"D $345
DS35961BL 35 Standard 44"W x 31"H x 1"D $355
DS351071BL 35 Standard 48"W x 33"H x 1"D $375
DS351271BL 35 Standard 52"W x 36"H x 1"D $395
DS3563BL 35 Flush 40"W x 29"H $375
DS35107BL 35 Flush 48"W x 33"H $395
SH1BL 35 Shroud   (Requires Surround) 48”W x 36”H $229

SURROUNDS  (Required)   Custom Surrounds Available - Call for information

Item No Unit Description Retail
DFF30FPD 30 Front, Forged Iron Distress Pewter $1,429
DFF30RPD 30    Inset, Forged Iron Distress Pewter - Arch   (Requires Front, DFF30FPD) $455
DFF30CPD 30    Inset, Forged Iron Distress Pewter - Rectangle   (Requires Front, DFF30FPD) $425
DFF35FPD 35 Front, Forged Iron Distress Pewter $1,555
DFF35RPD 35    Inset, Forged Iron Distress Pewter - Arch   (Requires Front, DFF35FPD) $465
DFF35CPD 35    Inset, Forged Iron Distress Pewter - Rectangle   (Requires Front, DFF35FPD) $415

DECORATIVE FRONTS  (Optional)  (Special Order)

Renegade
Direct Vent Gas Insert

CODE 26/45
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Madison Deluxe
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent Log Set

Madison 32 18,000/14,000 Contour Tube Tempered 27 ½”W x 20”H 34 ⅜”W x 35 ¾”H x 16 ⅜”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Both 5 piece

Madison 36 20,000/14,000 Contour Tube Tempered 30 ½”W x 20”H 37 ⅜”W x 35 3/4”H x 16 ⅜”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Both 5 piece

Madison 42 25,000/18,000 Contour Tube Tempered 36 ½”W x 22”H 43 ⅜”W x 37 ¾”H x 16 ⅜”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Both 7 piece

Aged Brick 
Liner

Herringbone 
Liner

Black Porcelain 
Liner

Arch Louvers Mission Louvers
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LINERS  (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP1SA 32 Aged Brick $299
DVP1SH 32 Herringbone Brick $299
DVP1SKR 32 Black Porcelain  $349
DVP2SA 36 Aged Brick $309
DVP2SH 36 Herringbone Brick $309
DVP2SKR 36 Black Porcelain  $395
DVP3SA 42 Aged Brick $339
DVP3SH 42 Herringbone Brick $339
DVP3SKR 42 Black Porcelain  $405

Item No Description Retail
DVG2MBL Louvers, Mission Matte, Black   (for DVD36) $399
DVG2ABL Louvers, Arch Matte, Black   (for DVD36) $399
EK1 Ember Kit  (Includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99
PE20 Platinum Embers $35
FBB4 Blower, Variable Speed with Temperature Switch $349
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG    (Compatible with IPI units only) $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP    (Compatible with IPI units only) $379
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTP) $253
TMV Wall Thermostat    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI) $49

OPTIONS

Item No Unit Description Retail
EMBF1SC 32 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit DVF1BL) $1,599
EMBF1SO 32 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit DVF1BL)  $1,599
EMBC1SC 32 Corner Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit DVF1BL) $1,539
EMBC1SO 32 Corner Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit DVF1BL)  $1,539
DVF1BL 32 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc  (Required for Cabinets)  $139
DVF2BL 36 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc $139
DVF3BL 42 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc $145

CABINETS/OUTER FRAME KITS

Madison Deluxe
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Select one Body and Barrier Screen to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Control Retail
DVD32FP30N DVD32FP30P Madison DVD32, Deluxe Fireplace  Millivolt $1,729
DVD32FP70N DVD32FP70P Madison DVD32, Deluxe Fireplace IPI $1,989
DVFB32SBL DVFB32SBL 32 Barrier Screen   (Required) - $225
DVD36FP30N DVD36FP30P Madison DVD36, Deluxe Fireplace Millivolt $1,799
DVD36FP70N DVD36FP70P Madison DVD36, Deluxe Fireplace IPI $2,069
DVFB36SBL DVFB36SBL 36 Barrier Screen   (Required) - $235
DVD42FP30N DVD42FP30P Madison DVD42, Deluxe Fireplace Millivolt $2,169
DVD42FP70N DVD42FP70P Madison DVD42, Deluxe Fireplace IPI $2,439
DVFB42TBL DVFB42TBL 42 Barrier Screen  (Required) - $249

GAS FIREPLACE BODY   
Includes: Contour Tube Burner, Logs, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Louvers, and Tempered Glass.  Choose Millivolt Ignition 
w/ Standing Pilot (MV) or Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery Back Up (IPI).  Requires Barrier Screen.

CODE 26/45
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Madison Premium  
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak

Cherry

Max/Min BTU Input Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent Log Set

Madison 36 25,000/18,000 Tempered 32 ½”W x 22”H 39 ⅜”W x 37 ¾”H x 19 ⅞”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Both* 4 piece

Madison 42 28,000/19,000 Tempered 36 ½”W x 22”H 43 ⅜”W x 37 ¾”H x 19 ⅞”D 5” x 8”** Both 4 piece

* Field Convertible LP is only allowed Top Vent         **5”x8” Standard, DV Adapter to 4”x6 ⅝” Top Vent Only

Blower, Variable Speed

Ember Kit

Herringbone BrickAged Brick Black Porcelain
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Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Control Retail
DVP36FP30N DVP36FP30P Madison DVP36, Premium Fireplace Millivolt $2,319
DVFB36TBL DVFB36TBL Barrier Screen   (Required) - $235
DVP42FP30N DVP42FP30P Madison DVP42, Premium Fireplace Millivolt $2,479
DVFB42TBL DVFB42TBL Barrier Screen   (Required) - $249

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Slope Glaze Burner, Logs, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Louvers, and Tempered Glass.  Millivolt Ignition w/ 
Standing Pilot.  Requires Barrier Screen.

Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36D2A 36 Aged Brick $319
DVP36D2H 36 Herringbone Brick $349
DVP36KR 36 Black Porcelain $479
DVP3DA 42 Aged Brick $339
DVP3DH 42 Herringbone Brick $349
DVP42KR 42 Black Porcelain $509

LINERS  (Optional)

Select one Body and Barrier Screen to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit  (includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99
PE20 Platinum Embers $35
FBB4 Blower, Variable Speed with Temperature Switch $349
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with Millivolt)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt)  (FRBTP) $253
TMV Wall Thermostat    (Compatible with Millivolt) $49

OPTIONS

Item No Unit Description Retail
EMBF3SC 36 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit DVF36BL) $1,789
EMBF3SO 36 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit DVF36BL) $1,789
DVF36BL 36 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc $145
DVF3BL 42 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc $145

CABINETS

Madison Premium 
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

CODE 26/45
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Madison Clean Face Premium 
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Max/Min BTU Input Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent Log Set

Madison 36 24,000/18,000 Tempered 31”W x 25”H 37 ¾”W x 47 ¼”H x 17 ¼”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Top Vent 8 piece

Madison 42 28,500/21,000 Tempered 37”W x 27”H 43 ¾”W x 49 ¼”H x 17 ¼”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Top Vent 8 piece

Cottage BrickAged Brick Black Porcelain

Ember Kit Wall Thermostat
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Item No Unit Description Retail
ALS3236FF 36 Ceramic Fiber 8-piece Log Set $339
ALS42FF 42 Ceramic Fiber 8-piece Log Set $309

LOG SET  (Required)

Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit  (includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99
PE20 Platinum Embers $35
FBB10 Blower, Variable Speed with Temperature Switch $285
LK6 Light Kit 120V  (Top down.  Includes rheostat.) $299
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG    (Compatible with IPI units only) $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP    (Compatible with IPI units only) $379
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTP) $253
TMV Wall Thermostat    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI) $49

OPTIONS   

Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36FAB 36 Aged Brick $399
DVP36FCB 36 Cottage Brick $369
DVP36NKR 36 Black Porcelain $509
DVP42FAB 42 Aged Brick $429
DVP42FCB 42 Cottage Brick $375
DVP42NKR 42 Black Porcelain $579

LINERS (Optional)

Madison Clean Face Premium 
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Select one Body and Log Set to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Control Retail
DVCP36BP30N DVCP36BP30P Madison DVCP36, Premium Clean Face Fireplace Millivolt $2,319
DVCP36BP70N DVCP36BP70P Madison DVCP36, Premium Clean Face Fireplace IPI $2,589
DVCP42BP30N DVCP42BP30P Madison DVCP42, Premium Clean Face Fireplace Millivolt $2,499
DVCP42BP70N DVCP42BP70P Madison DVCP42, Premium Clean Face Fireplace IPI $2,809

GAS FIREPLACE BODY 
Includes: Burner, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Tempered Glass, and Barrier Screen.  Choose Millivolt Ignition w/ 
Standing Pilot (MV) or Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery Back Up (IPI).  

CODE 26/45
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Madison Clean Face Luxury
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting
Top or  

Rear Vent Log Set

Madison Luxury CF 36 37,000/26,000 IPI Ceramic 33”W x 24 1/8”H 42 3/8”W x 42 5/16”H x 21 1/2”D 5” x 8” Top 9 piece

Madison Luxury CF 42 40,000/27,000 IPI Ceramic 37”W x 24 1/8”H  46 3/8”W x 42 5/16”H x 21 1/2”D 5” x 8” Top 9 piece

Cottage Brick Traditional Stone Black Porcelain

Forged Iron Doors
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Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
ADVCX36FP91N ADVCX36FP91P Madison ADVCX36, Luxury Clean Face Fireplace $5,019
ADVCX42FP91N ADVCX42FP91P Madison ADVCX42, Luxury Clean Face Fireplace $5,329

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Pan Burner, Logs, Black Painted Interior w/ Cottage Brick Floor, Variable Speed Blower, Full Function Remote Control 
managing flame height, blower speed, accent down lighting, manual / thermostatic control, and IPI / CPI Ignition; Ceramic 
Glass; and Barrier Screen. 

Select one Body to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36XCB 36 Cottage Brick $429
DVP36XTS 36 Traditional Stone $479
DVP36XKR 36 Black Porcelain $539
DVF36XKR 36 Floor, Black Porcelain $319
DVP42XCB 42 Cottage Brick $469
DVP42XTS 42 Traditional Stone $509
DVP42XKR 42 Black Porcelain $549
DVF42XKR 42 Floor, Black Porcelain $329

LINERS (Optional)

Item No Description Retail
PE20 Platinum Embers $35
EK1 Ember Kit (includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99

OPTIONS 

Madison Clean Face Luxury
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Item No Unit Description Retail
DDF36CPD* 36 36 Doors & Frame, Forged Iron Distress Pewter $2,479
DDF42CPD* 42 42 Doors & Frame, Forged Iron Distress Pewter $2,569

DOORS (Optional)

*Special Order

CODE 26/45
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Madison CF Premium ST & Peninsula 
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting
Top or 

Rear Vent

Madison 36 34,000/23,000 IPI Tempered 31”W x 25” H 
(16 1/6”x25” Peninsula End)

ST:  45 1/2”W x 42 1/2”H x 23” D
Peninsula:  41 3/4”W x 42 1/2”H x 23”D

5” x 8”  
(45° elbow required) Both

Rustic Brick with Soldier CourseFluted Black Liner Black Porcelain

Blower, Variable Speed Ember Kit

CODE 26/45
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Madison CF Premium ST & Peninsula 
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVCP36SP70N DVCP36SP70P Madison DVCP36, Premium See-Through Clean Face FP  $5,219
DVCP36PP70N * Madison DVCP36, Premium Peninsula Clean Face FP $5,219

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Burner, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Tempered Glass, and Barrier Screen.  Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery 
Back Up (IPI).   

Item No Description Retail
LSU24SPF1 Campfire Log Set, 12 piece and Fireplace Floor $579
DG36MX Mixed Logs and Stones, Embers & Fireplace Floor $599

LOGS/DECORATIVE MEDIA  (Required)

Select one Body, Log Set or Mixed Logs and Stone Kit and 5” x 8” DV 45° Elbow to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99
FBB14 Blower, Variable Speed with Temperature Switch $389
LK7 Light Kit 120V   (Top down.  Includes rheostat.) $299
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP $379
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with IPI)   (FRBTP) $253
TMV Wall Thermostat    (Compatible with IPI) $49
35398 Conversion Kit, NG to LP $89

OPTIONS   

Item No Description Retail
DVP36PFLKR Fluted Black $309
DVP36PKR Black Porcelain $329
DVP36PRB Rustic Brick with Soldier Course $329

LINERS  (Optional - Order 1 for Peninsula, Order 2 for See-Through)

*For LP, use LP Conversion Kit - Item No 35398

CODE 26/45
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Renegade 

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent

Renegade 36 40,000/26,000 TruFlame Ceramic 31 ¾”W x 28 ⅜”H 45 ½”W x 53 ½”H x 22 ⅛”D 5” x 8” Top

Renegade 40 47,500/30,000 TruFlame Ceramic 36”W x 30 ⅜”H 49 ½”W x 55 ½”H x 24”D 5” x 8” Top

Traditional Charred Driftwood Birch

Cottage Brick Traditional Stone Black Porcelain Herringbone, Whitewashed

Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36CPKR 36 Black Porcelain Walls   (Ceiling & Floor Matte Black) $995
DVP36CPTB 36 Cottage Brick    (Walls, Floor & Ceiling) $579
DVP36CPWH 36 Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed   (Walls, Floor & Ceiling) $589
DVP36CPTS 36 Traditional Stone   (Walls, Floor & Ceiling) $599
DVP40PKR 40 Black Porcelain Walls   (Ceiling & Floor Matte Black) $1,069
DVP40PTB 40 Cottage Brick    (Walls, Floor & Ceiling) $599
DVP40CPWH 40 Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed   (Walls, Floor & Ceiling) $609
DVP40PTS 40 Traditional Stone   (Walls, Floor & Ceiling) $639

LINER  (Required)

Item No Description Retail
FBB21 Blower, Twin with Auto Variable Speed $435
HMGW36 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 36” Plenum and 10’ Flex) (Compatible w/ DVCT36/40) $665

OPTIONS

Item No Unit Description Retail
LS36DINF 36 Driftwood, Ceramic Fiber $619
LS36TINF 36 Traditional Charred, Ceramic Fiber $589
LS36CBB 36 Birch, Burncrete $759
LS40DINF 40 Driftwood, Ceramic Fiber $639
LS40TINF 40 Traditional Charred, Ceramic Fiber $599
LS40CBB 40 Birch, Burncrete $879

LOG SET  (Required)

Renegade 

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVCT36CBP95N DVCT36CBP95P Renegade DVCT36, Clean Face Fireplace $6,109
DVCT40CBP95N DVCT40CBP95P Renegade DVCT40, Clean Face Fireplace $6,555

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Tru Flame Burner Technology; Full Function Remote Control managing Flame Height, Rear Burner On / Off Control, Optional Blower, 
Accent Down Lighting, Manual / Thermostatic Control, and IPI / CPI Ignition; Ceramic Glass; and Barrier Screen. 

Select one Body, Log Set, and Liner to make a complete Fireplace.

CODE 26/45

Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent

Renegade 40 ST 60,500/16,500 TruFlame Ceramic 37 3/8”W x 31 1/2”H 57 3/4”W x 59”H x 23 1/2”D 5” x 8” Top

Cracked Red Fire Brick Traditional Stone Black Reflective Herringbone, Whitewashed

Traditional Charred Log Set

Renegade See-Through 
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Renegade See-Through

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVCT40CSP95N DVCT40CSP95P Renegade DVCT40, Clean Face See-Through Fireplace $9,525

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Tru Flame Burner Technology, Full Function Remote Control managing Flame Height, Center Burner On / Off Control, Accent 
Down Lighting, Manual / Thermostatic Control, and IPI / CPI Ignition, Ceramic Glass, and Barrier Screen. 

Item No Description Retail
DVP40PSKR Black Reflective Walls   (Ceiling, Matte Black)  (set of 2) $779
DVP40PSFB Cracked Red Fire Brick    (Walls & Ceiling)  (set of 2) $499
DVP40PSWH Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed   (Walls & Ceiling)  (set of 2) $509
DVP40PSTS Traditional Stone   (Walls & Ceiling)  (set of 2) $539

LINER  (Required)

Select one Body, Log Set, and Liner to make a complete Fireplace.  Exterior installation requires Exterior Frame (DFED409SS).

Item No Description Retail
DFED409SS Exterior Window Kit - Stainless Steel  (for exterior installations)  $2,949
HMGW36 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 36” Plenum and 10’ Flex) $665

OPTIONS

Item No Description Retail
LS40STB Traditional Charred $939

LOG SET  (Required)

CODE 26/45

Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Loft 36 & 46
Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent

Loft 36 25,000/18,000 IPI Tempered 32 7/16”W x 13”H 34 ¼”W x 48 ¼”H x 15 1/2”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Top

Loft 46 30,000/22,000 IPI Tempered 42 7/16”W x 13”H 33”W x 58 3/16”H x 15 1/2”D 4” x 6 ⅝” Top

Rustic Timber Logs

Driftwood Logs and Rock Set
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Loft 36 & 46
Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Item No – NG Item No – NG Description Retail
DVL36BP70N DVL36BP70P Loft DVL36, Linear Fireplace IPI $2,889
DVL46BP70N DVL46BP70P Loft DVL46, Linear Fireplace IPI $3,399

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Linear Contemporary Burner, Clear Frosted Crush Media, On / Off Switch, Tempered Glass, and Barrier Screen.  
Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery Back Up (IPI).   

Select one Body to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No Unit Description Retail
LND36LKR 36 Black Porcelain $499
LND46LKR 46 Black Porcelain $509

LINERS  (Optional)

Item No Description Retail
LSM1THF Rustic Timbers Logs   (7 Logs, 11 Rocks & 5 SS Coils) $425
LS60SHF Driftwood Logs and Rock Set   (22 piece) $435

LOG SET  (Optional)

Item No Unit Description Retail
DF361LBL 36 Beveled Frame, 3/4” Matte Black $295
DF461LBL 46 Beveled Frame, 3/4” Matte Black $305

DECORATIVE FRONT  (Optional)

Item No Description Retail
LK10 Ember Bed Light Kit $309
HMGW36 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 36" Plenum and 10' Flex)  (Compatible w/ DVL36) $665
HMGW48 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 48” Plenum and 10’ Flex)  (Compatible w/ DVL46) $715
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP $379
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with IPI)  (FRBTP) $253

OPTIONS

CODE 26/45
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Boulevard 36” & 48” 

Rustic Logs/Rocks Boulevard Linear with Decorative Front, and Clear Frost Glass

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent

Boulevard 36 29,000/19,000 IPI Ceramic 36”W x 13”H 55 5/8” W x 49 1/2”H x 21 1/2”D 4” x 6 5/8” Top 
Requires 12” Rise

Boulevard 48 38,000/25,000 IPI Ceramic 48”W x 13”H 67 ⅝”W x 47 ⅜”H x 21 ½”D 4” x 6 5/8” Top 
Requires 12” Rise

Rustic Logs/Rocks with 5 Stainless Steel Coils

Trim Kits: Matte Black or Hammered Pewter  
& 3-Inch Forged Iron Front

Glass, Clear Frost Glass, Copper Reflective Glass, Bronze Reflective

Glass, Blue ClearGlass, Black Polished

Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVLL36BP92N DVLL36BP92P Boulevard DVLL36, Contemporary Linear Fireplace $5,049
DVLL48BP92N DVLL48BP92P Boulevard DVLL48, Contemporary Linear Fireplace $5,415

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Linear Contemporary Burner, Full Function Remote Control managing flame height, optional blower, optional underlighting 
lighting, manual / thermostatic control, and IPI / CPI Ignition, Ceramic Glass, and Barrier Screen.

Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36LPKR 36 Black Porcelain $529
DVP36LPZ 36 Ridgeback, Bronze $489
DVP48LKR 48 Black Porcelain $549
DVP48LPZ 48 Ridgeback, Bronze $519

LINER  (Optional)

Select one Body, and Crushed Glass Media to make a complete Fireplace.

Item No Description Retail
DF36LBL Trim Kit, Beveled, 1”   (Adjustable)   (Compatible w/ DVLL36) $255
DF48BL Trim Kit, Beveled, 1”   (Adjustable)   (Compatible w/ DVLL48) $275
FBB20 Blower, Twin Automatic Variable  (200 CFM) $425
LK9 Ember Bed/Under Lights $435
HMGW36 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 36” Plenum and 10’ Flex)  (Compatible w/ DVLL36) $665
HMGW48 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 48” Plenum and 10’ Flex)  (Compatible w/ DVLL48) $715

OPTIONS

Boulevard 36” & 48” 

Item No Description Retail
LSM1THF Rustic Logs/Rocks with 5 Stainless Steel Coils  (7 Logs and 11 Rocks) $425

LOG SET   (Optional)

CRUSHED GLASS MEDIA   (Required)   DVLL36 requires 5 sq ft of glass, DVLL48 requires 6 sq ft of glass.  
Item No Description Retail
DG1CLF Clear Frost  (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BCR Copper Reflective (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BZR Bronze Reflective (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BKP Black Polished   (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BUC Blue Clear   (1 sq ft) $83

CODE 26/45

Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Boulevard 60” & 72”

Rustic Logs/Rocks Boulevard Linear with Decorative Front, and Clear Frost Glass

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent

Boulevard 60 46,000/31,500 IPI Ceramic 60”W x 15”H 79 ⅝”W x 49 ¼”H x 21 ½”D 5” x 8” Top

Boulevard 72 52,500/40,000 IPI Ceramic 72”W x 15”H 91 ⅝”W x 61 5/8”H x 21 ½”D 5” x 8” Top

Glass, Black Polished Glass, Blue Clear

Glass, Clear Frost Glass, Copper Relective Glass, Bronze Reflective

Rustic Logs/Rocks with 5 Stainless Steel Coils

Trim Kits: Matte Black or Hammered Pewter  
& 3-Inch Forged Iron Front72” Driftwood Log Set

CODE 26/45

Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace



27585-492-2780 AMERICAN HEARTH - DV

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVLL60BP90N DVLL60BP90P Boulevard DVLL60, Contemporary Linear Fireplace $6,989
DVLL72BP90N DVLL72BP90P Boulevard DVLL72, Contemporary Linear Fireplace $10,969

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Linear Contemporary Burner, Full Function Remote Control managing flame height, optional blower, under lighting (DVLL60 – White 
Halogen Underlighting) (DVLL72 – Multi-Color LED Underlighting), manual / thermostatic control, and IPI / CPI Ignition, Ceramic Glass, and 
Barrier Screen.

Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP60LKR 60 Black Porcelain $665
DVP60LPZ 60 Ridgeback, Bronze $559
DVP72LKR 72 Black Porcelain $1,189
DVP72LPZ 72 Ridgeback, Bronze $655

LINER  (Required)

Select one Body, Liner and Crushed Glass Media to make a complete Fireplace. 

Item No Description Retail
DF60BL Trim Kit, Beveled, 1”   (Adjustable)   (Compatible w/ DVLL60) $285
DF72BL Trim Kit, Beveled, 1”   (Adjustable)   (Compatible w/ DVLL72) $339
FBB20 Blower, Twin Automatic Variable  (200 CFM) $425
HMGW60 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 60” Plenum and 10’ Flex)   (Compatible w/ DVLL60) $765
HMGW72 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes 72” Plenum and 10’ Flex)   (Compatible w/ DVLL72) $819

OPTIONS

Boulevard 60” & 72”  

Item No Description Retail
LSM1THF Rustic Logs/Rocks with 5 Stainless Steel Coils  (7 Logs and 11 Rocks)  (for 60’ & 72”) $425
LS72DC Driftwood Log Set, 11-Piece   (for 72”) $665

LOG SET   (Optional) 

CRUSHED GLASS MEDIA (Required)  DVLL60 requires 7 sq ft of glass, DVLL72 requires 8 sq ft of glass
Item No Description Retail
DG1CLF Clear Frost  (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BCR Copper Reflective (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BZR Bronze Reflective (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BKP Black Polished   (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BUC Blue Clear   (1 sq ft) $83

CODE 26/45

Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Boulevard 48” See-Through

Black Porcelain Ledgestone

Max/Min BTU Input Burner Glass Type Glass Size Framing  Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent

Boulevard ST 48 37,000/25,000 IPI Ceramic 48”W x 13”H 68”W x 51 3/4”H x 19 ½”D 5” x 8” Top

Rustic Logs/Rocks with 5 Stainless Steel Coils

Trim Kits: Matte Black or Hammered Pewter  
& 3-Inch Forged Iron Front

Glass, Black Polished Glass, Blue Clear

Glass, Clear Frost Glass, Copper Relective Glass, Bronze Reflective

Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Boulevard 48” See-Through

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Retail
DVLL48SP90N DVLL48SP90P Boulevard DVLL48, See-Through Fireplace $8,539

GAS FIREPLACE BODY  
Includes: Linear Contemporary Burner, Full Function Remote Control managing flame height, optional blower, underlighting 
lighting, manual / thermostatic control, and IPI / CPI Ignition, Ceramic Glass, and Barrier Screen.

Select one Body, Liner, and Crushed Glass Media to make a complete Fireplace.  Exterior installation requires Exterior 
Frame (DFED489SS).

Item No Description Retail
DVP48SLKR Black Porcelain $465
DVP48SLG Ledgestone  (Ceramic Fiber) $355

LINER   (Required)

CRUSHED GLASS MEDIA    (Required)   Requires 8 sq ft of glass 

Item No Description Retail
DF48BL Trim Kit, Beveled 1" - Black $275
DFED489SS Exterior Window Kit - Stainless Steel   (for exterior installations) $2,229

OPTIONS

Item No Description Retail
DG1CLF Clear Frost  (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BCR Copper Reflective (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BZR Bronze Reflective (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BKP Black Polished   (1 sq ft) $83
DG1BUC Blue Clear   (1 sq ft) $83

Item No Description Retail
LSM1THF Rustic Logs/Rocks with 5 Stainless Steel Coils $425

LOG SET   (Optional) 

CODE 26/45

Linear Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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Direct Vent Gas Stoves
Spirit Cast Iron DV

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Control Retail
DVP20CC70FN DVP20CC70FP DV20 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) IPI $3,669
DVP30CC30FN DVP30CC30FP DV30 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) Millivolt $3,779
DVP30CC70FN DVP30CC70FP DV30 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) IPI $3,989

SPIRIT CAST IRON

Item No Description Retail
CIB4 Blower, Automatic with On/Off Switch    (for DV20 models) $429
CIB3 Blower, Automatic Variable Speed    (for DV30 models) $429
DVP30CCKR Liner, Black Porcelain   (for DV30 models) $379
CSKF Warming Shelf Kit, Matte Black    (Left & Right) $199
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG  (Compatible with IPI unit) $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP  (Compatible with IPI unit) $379
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTP) $253
TMV Wall Thermostat    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI) $49

OPTIONS

See “Gas Vent” section of this catalog for DirectVent Pipe

Max/Min BTU Input Glass Type Venting Doors Log Set

Spirit Cast Iron 20 19,500 - 13,500 Ceramic 4” x 6 5/8” - Requires 45° Elbow Non-operable 4 Piece
Spirit Cast Iron 30 26,500 - 18,000 Ceramic 4” x 6 5/8” - Requires 45° Elbow Operable 5 Piece

Includes: Slope Glaze Burner, Logs, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Ceramic Glass, and Barrier Screen.  Choose Millivolt 
Ignition w/ Standing Pilot (MV) or Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery Back Up (IPI).

DV20 can vent horizontally through the wall. DV30 requires a 2’ rise and then through the wall.
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Spirit Steel Stove DV
Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Item No – NG Item No – LP Description Control Retail
DVP20MS30FN DVP20MS30FP DV20 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) Millivolt $2,699
DVP20MS70FN DVP20MS70FP DV20 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) IPI $2,839
DVP30MS30FN DVP30MS30FP DV30 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) Millivolt $2,739
DVP30MS70FN DVP30MS70FP DV30 Matte Black  (Requires 45° Elbow) IPI $2,859

SPIRIT STEEL STOVE  

Item No Description Retail
CIB4 Blower, Automatic with On/Off Switch    (for DV20 models) $429
CIB3 Blower, Automatic Variable Speed    (for DV30 models) $429
DVP30CCKR Liner, Black Porcelain   (for DV30 models) $379
RVKN Remote, Variable Flame Height, NG  (For use with IPI unit)  (Requires RCK20 or RCK30) $379
RVKP Remote, Variable Flame Height, LP   (For use with IPI unit)  (Requires RCK20 or RCK30) $379
RCK20 Control Cover   (Required for RVKN/P)  (Compatible with DVP20) $129
RCK30 Control Cover   (Required for RVKN/P)  (Compatible with DVP30) $135
SKY-1001-A Remote, On/Off   (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBC) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTC) $186
SKY-3003 Remote, Thermostatic    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI)   (FRBTP) $253
TMV Wall Thermostat    (Compatible with Millivolt & IPI) $49

OPTIONS 

CODE 26/45

See “Gas Vent” section of this catalog for DirectVent Pipe

Max/Min BTU Input Glass Type Venting Log Set

Spirit Steel 20 20,000 - 13,500 Ceramic 4” x 6 5/8”, Requires 45° Elbow 4 Piece
Spirit Steel 30 26,500 - 18,000 Ceramic 4” x 6 5/8”, Requires 45° Elbow 4 Piece

Includes: Slope Glaze Burner, Logs, Black Painted Interior, On / Off Switch, Ceramic Glass, and Barrier Screen.  Choose Millivolt 
Ignition w/ Standing Pilot (MV) or Intermittent Pilot Ignition w/ Battery Back Up (IPI).

DV20 can vent horizontally through the wall. DV30 requires a 2’ rise and then through the wall.
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Horizontal Vent Kits

Item No Description Retail
DVVK-4REVS Vent Kit with Small-Diameter Round Cap Vinyl Siding, Beige, 4” x 6 5/8”

(Includes: Round Horizontal Termination Cap with Slimline Rectangular Vinyl Siding Wall Plate and Shield, 4” diameter Flue Tube, 
6 5/8” diameter Inlet Air Tube, Wall Thimble Assembly, Thimble Extension.  For up to 13 +” wall thickness.

$356

DVVK-4FREVS DV Flexible Vinyl Siding Vent Kit, Horizontal, 4” x 6 5/8” 
(Includes: Slimline Rectangular Vinyl Siding Wall Plate and Shield, Small Round Beige Vent Cap, Wall Thimble, Collar, Adaptor 
Plate, Spring Spacer, Gear Clamps, and 3’ each of 4” and 7” flexible vent)

$478

DVVK5F DV Flexible Vinyl Siding Vent Kit, 5” x 8” 
(Includes: Cap, Wall Thimble, 4ft of 5”x8” Flex Venting, and Spacing Gear Clamps)

$562

HORIZONTAL VENT KITS

DVVK-4REVS DVVK-4FREVS

DVVK5F

See Gas Vent section of this catalog for DuraVent DirectVent Components and Pricing.

UNIT DVVK-4REVS DVKK-4FREVS DVVK5F
DVD32 4 4 -

DVD36 4 4 -

DVD42 4 4 -

DVP36 4 4 -

DVP42 - 4 4

ADVCX36 - - 4

ADVCX42 - - 4

DVCP36SP - - 4

DVCP36PP - - 4

DVCT36 - - 4

DVCT40 - - 4

DVLL60 - - 4

DVLL72 - - 4

DVLL48SP - - 4

COMPATIBLE WITH



33585-492-2780 AMERICAN HEARTH - DV

Power Vent Termination

Item No Description Retail
DVKPM Horizontal Power-Vent Termination for use on a 90 Series Proflame 2 DV Fireplace $1,209

DVKCV Vertical Conversion Kit  (fits Power Vent Module DVKPM) $365
58DVA-X46 Vent Pipe Reducer 8” to 6 5/8” Reducer $148

POWER VENT TERMINATION 
Power Vent Termination requires a Wire Harness and Vent Pipe Reducer.

CODE 26/45

Item No Description Retail
WHP25 25’ Wire Harness $779
WHP50 50’ Wire Harness $909
WHP75 75’ Wire Harness $935
WHP100 100’ Wire Harness $985

WIRE HARNESS   (Required)
Includes Metal Shielding and Hardware to connect to the fireplace and power vent. 

DVKPM
DVKCM

See Gas Vent section of this catalog for DuraVent DirectVent Components and Pricing.
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Wall Furnace
Direct Vent Gas Heater

Item No Description Retail
DV-210-SGXN DV Wall Furnace 10,000 BTU, NG $1,329
DV-210-SGXP DV Wall Furnace 10,000 BTU, LP $1,329
DV-215-SGXN DV Wall Furnace 15,000 BTU, NG $1,499
DV-215-SGXP DV Wall Furnace 15,000 BTU, LP $1,499

DIRECT VENT WALL FURNACES

CODE 26/40

Millivolt Standing Pilot with Piezo-Ignition.   
Vent Kit includes: inside and outside mounting plate, 14” long vent pipe 
and vent cap

Item No Description Retail
DVB-1 Automatic Blower $339
SKY-TS/R-2-A Wireless Wall Thermostat $292
TMV Wall Thermostat $49
VSK-1 Slim-Line Vinyl Siding Kit (Includes outside wall plate w/ vent shield - Vent Tube and cap ship with unit) $69
DV-822 Vinyl Siding Vent Kit   (Includes siding kit only - Vent Tube, cap and wall plate ship with unit) $125

OPTIONS

FEATURES

SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications DV-210 DV-215

BTU Input 10,000 15,000
Height 21 ⅜” 24 ⅞”
Width 16 ¼” 20 ¼”
Depth 9 ⅜” 9 ⅜”
Shipping Weight 42 lbs 60 lbs
Gas Outlet ½” ½”
Top Clearance to Combustibles 12” 12”
Side Clearance to Combustibles 1” 1”
Bottom Clearance to Combustibles 0” 0”
Venting - Wall Depth Minimum 4 ½” 4 ½”
Venting - Wall Depth Maximum 13” 13”
Vent Opening in Wall 6 ½” 6 ½”

•	 Slim compact cabinet mounts on outside wall
•	 Heats without electricity
•	 Matchless Push-button Piezo ignition
•	 No electricity needed for wall thermostat operation
•	 Total comfort for a fraction of the cost of electric heat
•	 Quiet Operation
•	 Optional Automatic blower
•	 Cost-efficient installation - no chimney needed
•	 Removable front panels for easy cleaning & servicing
•	 Ideal for bedrooms or studies
•	 Made in USA

Clean and cost-efficient comfort make the DV–210 and DV–215 the perfect 
heaters to warm your smaller rooms. The slim, compact design allows the 
heater to tuck out of the way on an outside wall. Quiet burners, a “match-
less” piezo ignition, and all the safety features you expect from Empire Com-
fort Systems come standard.

Optional automatic blowers install easily for more even heat distribution. 
Our reliable millivolt wall thermostat needs no electricity, so you stay warm 
even when electric power goes out.

Ideal for bedrooms or studies, wall furnaces add comfort and beauty to any 
decor.

Direct Vent Wall Furnace

DV-822
Vinyl Siding Vent Kit

VSK-1 
Slim-Line Vinyl Siding Kit

SKY-TS/R-2-A
Wireless Remote Wall Thermostat
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Wall Furnace
Direct Vent Gas Heater

Item No Description Retail
DV-25-SGN DV Wall Furnace 25,000 BTU, NG $1,859
DV-25-SGP DV Wall Furnace 25,000 BTU, LP $1,859
DV-35-SGN DV Wall Furnace 35,000 BTU, NG $2,009
DV-35-SGP DV Wall Furnace 35,000 BTU, LP $2,009

DIRECT VENT WALL FURNACES
Millivolt Standing Pilot with Piezo-Ignition.  Includes wall thermostat. 
Vent Kit includes: inside and outside mounting plate, 14” long vent pipe 
and vent cap

Item No Description Retail
DRB1 Automatic Blower $329
SKY-TS/R-2-A Wireless Wall Thermostat $292
VSK-2 Slim-Line Vinyl Siding Kit (Includes outside wall plate w/ vent shield - Vent Tube and cap ship with unit) $69
DV-822 Vinyl Siding Vent Kit   (Includes siding kit only - Vent Tube, cap and wall plate ship with unit) $125

OPTIONS

FEATURES

SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications DV-25 DV-35

BTU Input 25,000 35,000
Height 27 ¾" 27 ¾"
Width 37" 37"
Depth 11 ½" 11 ½"
Shipping Weight 98 lbs 101 lbs
Gas Outlet ½" ½"
Top Clearance to Combustibles 48" 48"
Side Clearance to Combustibles 6" 8"
Bottom Clearance to Combustibles 4" 4"
Venting - Wall Depth Minimum 4 ½" 4 ½"
Venting - Wall Depth Maximum 13" 13"
Vent Opening in Wall 6 ½" 6 ½"

•	 Slim compact cabinet mounts on outside wall
•	 Heats without electricity
•	 Matchless Push-button Piezo ignition
•	 No electricity needed for wall thermostat operation
•	 Total comfort for a fraction of the cost of electric heat
•	 Quiet Operation
•	 Optional Automatic blower
•	 Cost-efficient installation - no chimney needed
•	 Removable front panels for easy cleaning & servicing
•	 Ideal for bedrooms or studies
•	 Made in USA

DV-822
Vinyl Siding Vent Kit

VSK-2
Slim-Line Vinyl Siding Kit

SKY-TS/R-2-A
Wireless Remote Wall Thermostat

Direct Vent Wall Furnace

Heat larger areas with Empire’s DV–25 and DV–35 Direct-Vent wall fur-
naces. Delivering room-filling warmth, each furnace is stylishly crafted and 
fits against an outside wall.

A push of the button ignites the pilot with a “matchless” piezo system. Add 
an optional internal blower for even greater air circulation.

CODE 26/40


